

BRIAN SANDOVAL Governor STATE OF NEVADA

GAMING CONTROL BOARD

1919 College Parkway, P.O. Box 8003, Carson City, Nevada 89702
555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 2600, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
3650 S. Pointe Circle, Suite 203, P.O. Box 31109, Laughlin, Nevada 89028
557 W. Silver Street, Suite 207, Elko, Nevada 89801
9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Reno, Nevada 89521
750 Pilot Road, Suite I, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

A.G. BURNETT, Chairman SHAWN R. REID, Member TERRY JOHNSON, Member

NOTICE

Notice # 2015-34

Issuing Division: Executive Secretary

DATE: APRIL 28, 2015

TO: PUBLIC, ALL LICENSEES AND INTERESTED PERSONS

SUBJECT:2015-02RP: NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT OF PUBLIC REGULATION WORKSHOP
OF THE STATE GAMING CONTROL BOARD TO SOLICIT COMMENTS FOR
POSSIBLE AMENDMENTS TO NEVADA GAMING COMMISSION REGULATIONS 5,
22 AND 26C.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, the public workshop for the regulation project 2015-02RP scheduled for May 13, 2015 at 2:00p.m. is **POSTPONED** until further notice. The workshop scheduled for regulation project 2015-03R regarding possible amendments to NGC Regulation 5 will still be held at the scheduled date and time.

If there are any questions regarding this notice please contact Buffy Brown, Esq., Sr. Research Specialist, at <u>bbrown@gcb.nv.gov</u> or 775-684-7778.

This NOTICE has been posted at the following locations: 1919 College Parkway, Carson City, Nevada; 885 East Musser Street, Carson City, Nevada; 209 East Musser Street, Carson City, Nevada; 100 Stewart Street, Carson City, Nevada; 555 East Washington Avenue, Suite 2600, Las Vegas, Nevada; on the official website of the State pursuant to NRS 232.2175; and on the Board's website at: http://gaming.nv.gov/index.aspx?page=145.